ordinary shareholders (RM'000) (2,866)   1,365   (2,866)   1,365

Weighted average number of

ordinary shares in issue ('000) 419,510   419,713   419,510   419,713

Diluted earnings per ordinary

share (sen) (0.68)   0.33   (0.68)   0.33

Cumulative quarter endedIndividual quarter ended

 TOMYPAK HOLDINGS BERHAD (Company No. 337743-W)

   UNAUDITED QUARTERLY REPORT FOR THE FIRST QUARTER ENDED

   31 MARCH 2019

 Pg 14 of 14

12 Related party transactions

 There were no significant related party transactions for the Group during the period under review.

13 Notes to the Statements of Comprehensive Income

 (Loss)/ Profit before tax is arrived at after charging/ (crediting):

   Individual quarter ended   Cumulative quarter ended

   31 March 2019 31 March 2018   31 March 2019 31 March 2018

   RM’000 RM’000   RM’000 RM’000

Dividend income   -   -   -   -

Interest expense   932   510   932   510

Depreciation   4,528   4,111   4,528   4,111

Bad debts recovered   -   -   -   -

Allowance for/ (Reversal of)
slow moving inventories

   (1,153)   287   (1,153)   287

Foreign exchange:

- Realised loss/(gain)   154   1,690   154   1,690

- Unrealised loss/(gain)   (1,516)   (314)   (1,516)   (314)

Loss/(gain) on disposal of
property, plant and equipment

   40   (17)   40   (17)

Equity settled share based

transaction (ESOS expense)
   65   -

   65   -